502056087 09/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David C. Jellison Jr.	10/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear Channel Management Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13610290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: KWEISS@TEXASPATENTS.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Garlick & Markison (CC)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 160727

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78716-0727

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 263-RCS-03-2010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward J. Marshall

Total Attachments: 2

source=263_Assign-frm_parent#page1.tif source=263_Assign-frm_parent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028937 FRAME: 0100 CH \$40.00 1367C

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, David C. Jellison, Jr., a citizen of the United States, residing at Ogallala,

Nebraska, United States (hereafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new

and usefeul improvements in RULES BASED PLAYLIST GENERATION, for which I have

executed a utility patent application for Letters Patent of the United States filed concurrently

herewith; and

WHEREAS, Clear Channel Management Services, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation

existing under the rules of the State of Texas and having its main place of business at 200 E.

Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209, is entitled, by virtue of a prior agreement between the

parties, to a complete and absolute assignment of the entire right, title and interest in, to and

under the said invention and the said utility patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand

paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do

hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said

improvements, and the said utility patent application, and all divisions, renewals and

continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon

and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may

hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States,

and Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries

foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any

country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications

as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors,

legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1

Attorney Docket No.:000416.000033

221-RCS-03-2010

PATENT REEL: 028937 FRAME: 0101 I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me regarding said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

day (

October, 2010.

ASSIGNOR

STATE OF NEBRASKA §
COUNTY OF West-lester

On this $2 \frac{1}{6}$ day of October, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Nebraska, personally appeared David C. Jellsion, Jr., known or proven to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public, State of Nebraska U-

Printed Name: HNN-e

My Commission Expires: 2/12/14

anne M. Federici notary public, state of New York no. 01fes0s7481

QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 22, 2014

2

Attorney Docket No.:000416.000033

221-RCS-03-2010